OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS 861HSSR***-DD 861HSSR***-AC-1 861HSSR***-DC-1
Switching Device MOSFET SCR (2) SCR (2)
Switching Type DC switching Zero cross Zero cross
Switching Configuration SPST-NO SPST-NO SPST-NO
Load Voltage Range 3 up to 150 VDC 24 up to 600 VAC 24 up to 600 VAC
Resistive Load Rating (Arms) 8 and 15 A 10 A 10 A
Maximum Zero Turn-On Voltage (Vpk) N/A 35 Vpk N/A
Maximum Rate of Rise Off State Voltage (dv/dt) N/A 200 to 500 V/uS 350 to 500 V/uS

Class 1, Division 2 certification
for use in hazardous locations
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
Series:
861H
Output Type:
SSR = SCR
SSR = MOSFET (DD Only)
SSRA = Alternistor Triac
Output Voltage:
1 = 3 to 50 VDC
2 = 24 to 280 VAC
2 = 3 to 150 VDC (DD Only)
4 = 48 to 480 VAC
6 = 48 to 600 VAC
Output Current:
08 = 8 Amps
10 = 10 Amps
15 = 15 Amps
Input Voltage:
AC = 90 to 280 VAC
DC = 3 to 32 VDC
DD = 3.5 to 32 VDC
Contact Configuration & Switching Type:
1 = SPST-NO, Zero Cross
2 = SPST-NO, Random
4 = SPST-NC, Random
Null = SPST-NO, DC SwitchingS
o
l
i
d
S
t
a
t
e
R
e
l
a
y
s
Document No. 400SP02-0709     ©2009 SE Relays LLC.
0.2
(5.0)
0.3
(6.9)
0.7
(17.6)
0.6
(14.2)
3.5
(90.0)
2.6
(66.8)
1.8
(45.3) 1.4
(35.6)
0.1
(3.4)
0.65
(16.0)
1.4
(34.6)
2.6 MAX
(65.0)
0.23